### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM601964

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WWRD United Kingdom, Ltd.			Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FISKARS UK LIMITED	
Street Address:	Wedgwood Drive	
City:	Barlaston, Stoke on Trent	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	ST12 9ER	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0889386	KENMARE
Registration Number:	0889383	KINSALE
Registration Number:	0889385	KYLEMORE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 9142880023

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 914-821-9072

Email: tmdocket@leasonellis.com

Karin Segall c/o Leason Ellis LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: One Barker Avenue, 5th Floor Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

10718/812980-000 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Karin Segall c/o Leason Ellis LLP Address Line 1: One Barker Avenue, 5th Floor White Plains, NEW YORK 10601 Address Line 4:

**NAME OF SUBMITTER:** Karin Segall

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007073 FRAME: 0180

900573673

SIGNATURE:	/karin segall/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2020	
Total Attachments: 0		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007073 FRAME: 0181

### **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007073 FRAME: 0182

**RECORDED: 10/09/2020**